Manchester Area Cross Country League

at Clayton Vale, Manchester on Saturday 11th February 2012

Underl11 Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 540 TiaBlissett SaleHarriers Manchester 536 163 MeganBamnsley ABCRunners
2 550  Elizabeth Twite SaleHarriers Manchester 537 17 35  Emily Hughes Manchester Harriers & AC
3 4 MeganTaylor Manchester Harriers & AC 5:39 18 798  Neve Maddock Vale Royal Ac
4 519  Bethany Thornton SaleHarriers Manchester 552 19 542 GeorgiaDowell SaleHarriers Manchester
5 4 Grace Decampos Manchester Harriers & AC 5:55 20 545  Blennonbutler SaleHarriers Manchester
6 443  JulietHodder Wirral Ac 6:07 21 543  GloriaEden SaleHarriers Manchester
7 771 TessMcHugh Trafford Athletic Club 6:08 22 773  Jemma Brocklehurst Warrington Athletic Club
8 742 ElenaForde Warrington Athletic Club 6:10 23 743 MaryKnowles Warrington Athletic Club
9 &0 Caitlin Dimmick Vale Royal Ac 6:11 24 201 Isla Bellamy Halton & Frodsham H
10 544  Verity Games SaleHarriers Manchester 6:12 25 832  MollyBilinge Vale Royal Ac
11 770  Jemma Vickers SaleHarriers Manchester 6:13 26 782 IsabellaHulme SaleHarriers Manchester
12 39 Alice Stiles Manchester Harriers & AC 6:17 27 877  TaraBums Altrincham & District AC
13 2 Alexandra Bamnsley ABCRunners 6:19 28 820  Imogen O’Mahoney Altrincham & District AC
14 548  SophiePotter SaleHarriers Manchester 6:20 29 40 Beth Taylor Manchester Harriers & AC
15 888  JasmineThompson Vale Royal Ac 6:21 30 7%  Rosie Dyer St Helens Sutton Ac

Underl1 Girls — TEAM RESULTS

1 Sale Harriers Manchester 7 — 1 Tia Blissett 2 Elizabeth Twite 4 Bethany Thornton

2 Manchester Harriers & AC 20 — 3 Megan Taylor 5 Grace Decampos 12 Alice Stiles

3 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’ 35 — 10 Verity Garnes 11 Jemma Vickers 14 Sophie Potter

4 Vale Royal Ac 42 — 9 Caitlin Dimmick 15 Jasmine Thompson 18 Neve Maddock

5 Warrington Athletic Club 53 — 8 Elena Forde 22 Jemma Brocklehurst 23 Mary Knowles

6 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘C’ 60 — 19 Georgia Dowell 20 B Lennonbutler 21 Gloria Eden

Race 2 - Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 96  $JoshuaDickinson City Of York AC 745 13 442 Sam Tempest Wirral Ac
2 739 Sam Evans Warrington Athletic Club 751 14 760 Bayley Hulse SaleHarriers Manchester
3 802 LukeChesters SaleHarriers Manchester 805 15 757  Harry Boyd SaleHarriers Manchester
4 3 Connor Fazakerley Mgnchester Harriers & AC 807 16 799  Alexander Doyle Vale Royal Ac
5 787  Jacob Brophy Wirral Ac. 8:20 17 480  Jack Thomas E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
6 69  Byren Cookson Moston & District H & Ac 821 18 903  Rory Willson West Cheshire Athletic Club
7 873  Lucas Parker Stockport Harriers &Ac 825 19 89  RoryThompson Vale Royal Ac
8 778 BenBatho Stockport Harriers & Ac 826 20 758  BenGilchrist SaleHarriers Manchester
9 440  Sam Cross Wirral Ac ] 8:29 21 792 OliverThompson Stockport Harriers & Ac
10 766  Jac Goodall West Cheshire Athletic Club 8:50 29 1 Elliot Livingston ABCRunners
11 41 Arran Kearney Wirral Ac ] 851 2380 Aaron Doyle Vale Royal Ac
12 106  BrodieDunn Trafford Athletic Club 9:00 24 479  Adam Kennedy E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Race 2 - Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Wirral Ac 22 — 4 Jacob Brophy 8 Sam Cross 10 Arran Kearney

2 Sale Harriers Manchester 29 — 2 Luke Chesters 13 Bayley Hulse 14 Harry Boyd

3 Stockport Harriers & Ac 33 — 6 Lucas Parker 7 Ben Batho 20 Oliver Thompson

4 Vale Royal Ac 55 — 15 Alexander Doyle 18 Rory Thompson 22 Aaron Doyle

Race 2 - Under 13 Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 51 Danielle Stringer Manchester Harriers & AC 8:03 920 848 HannahGaskell Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
2 %0  Francesca Brint SaleHarriers Manchester 810 21 &7  Amy Moran Warrington Athletic Club
3 53 ClaudiaCowan SaleHarriers Manchester 818 22 334 EmmaWright Salford Metropolitan AC
4 448  Bethany Foster Wirral Ac 8:26 23 774  Alex Bottomley St Helens Sutton Ac
5 54  AineCunningham SaleHarriers Manchester 847 24 562  SophieBurgess SaleHarriers Manchester
6 909  Amy Renton Warrington Athletic Club 8:50 25 574 AbiSmith SaleHarriers Manchester
7 %1  AliceBruce SaleHarriers Manchester 8:51 26 84  Abigail Cook Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
8 84  Frankie HackerDavis SaleHarriers Manchester 851 27 673  Kate Kenny Moston & District H & Ac
9 &1 Mairead Power SaleHarriers Manchester 852 28 75  JadeDrinkwater Moston & District H & Ac
10 450  OliviaWaring Wirral Ac ) 8:53 29 675  EstherWilson Halton & Frodsham H
11 680  Sarah Stockman Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 8:59 30 683 Elizabeth Dingsdale St Helens Sutton Ac
12 573 FrankiReid SaleHarriers Manchester 859 31 354  AlexGlynn St Helens Sutton Ac
13 365  OliviaHarwoodmoss St Helens Sutton Ac 9:00 32 213 Kelsey Grady Halton & Frodsham H
14 694  EmmaFlynn E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 9:02 33 357  Emily Roberts St Helens Sutton Ac
15 908  Lauryn Pettifer SaleHarriers Manchester 9:08 34 684  Freya Roberts St Helens Sutton Ac
16 332 L Haywoodpercival Salford Metropolitan AC 912 35 775 ElieMawdley St Helens Sutton Ac
175 Savannah Morgan ABCRunners 916 36 447 NamhCorr Wirral Ac
18 831  KaielleThompson Moston & District H & Ac 9:23
19 572  Charley Reid SaleHarriers Manchester 9:25

Race 2 - Under 13 Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Sale Harriers Manchester 10 — 2 Francesca Brint 3 Claudia Cowan 5 Aine Cunningham

2 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’ 24 — 7 Alice Bruce 8 Frankie HackerDavis 9 Mairead Power

3 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘C’ 46 — 12 Franki Reid 15 Lauryn Pettifer 19 Charley Reid

4 Wirral Ac 50 — 4 Bethany Foster 10 Olivia Waring 36 Naimh Corr

5 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 57 — 11 Sarah Stockman 20 Hannah Gaskell 26 Abigail Cook

6 St Helens Sutton Ac 66 — 13 Olivia Harwoodmoss 23 Alex Bottomley 30 Elizabeth Dingsdale

7 Moston & District H & Ac 73 — 18 Kaielle Thompson 27 Kate Kenny 28 Jade Drinkwater

8 St Helens Sutton Ac ‘B’ 98 — 31 Alex Glynn 33 Emily Roberts 34 Freya Roberts
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Manchester Area Cross Country League

at Clayton Vale, Manchester on Saturday 11th February 2012

Race 3 - Under 13 Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time

1 489 Georgelewis E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 9:45 13 85  DanielGorod Stockport Harriers & Ac
2 81 LukeGamble Warrington Athletic Club 956 14 551  SaeedAbsiyeh SaleHarriers Manchester
3 237 CallumAhemn Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 10:01 15 80  Sam Rostron Warrington Athletic Club
4 557  AdamSpilsbury SaleHarriers Manchester 10:07 16 906  Anthony Kelly Moston & District H & Ac
5 7 Kyle Anderson Moston & District H & Ac 10:12 17 4 Benjamin Livingston ABCRunners

6 558  Jake Spilsbury SaleHarriers Manchester 10:16 18 490  JakeMullin E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
7 209 ChrisLarkin Halton & Frodsham H 10:19 19 677 James Dykes Warrington Athletic Club
8 905 JamesBushall Warrington Athletic Club 10:29 20 208  JamesEnnis Halton & Frodsham H

9 42 Matty Fox Manchester Harriers & AC 10:30 21 564 Joe Hammond SaleHarriers Manchester
10 44 Ben Skertchly Manchester Harriers & AC 10:31 22 207 MitchilCollins Halton & Frodsham H

11 444 leuan Kearney Wirral Ac 10:32

12 188  Oliver Stevenson Altrincham & District AC 10:34

Race 3 - Under 13 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Sale Harriers Manchester 24 — 4 Adam Spilsbury 6 Jake Spilsbury 14 Saeed Absiyeh
2 Warrington Athletic Club 25 — 2 Luke Gamble 8 James Bushall 15 Sam Rostron
3 Halton & Frodsham H 49 — 7 Chris Larkin 20 James Ennis 22 Mitchil Coallins
Race 3 - Under 15 Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 8 SophieHill Moston & District H & Ac 1022 13 34  RachelMcGoldrick St Helens Sutton Ac
2 5%  CatherinePodmore SaleHarriers Manchester 10:27 14 911 Clara Petfitt Vale Royal Ac
3 337 Charlotte Simms Salford Metropolitan AC 10:34 15 81 Ashleigh Davis Moston & District H & Ac
4 693 MeganAshelby E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 10:35 16 587  Hannah Christy SaleHarriers Manchester
5 957  $Christie Cook Bury Athletic Club 10:36 17 338 Lucy Whittaker Salford Metropolitan AC
6 597  HannahSimeen SaleHarriers Manchester 10:38 18 363  MariaMcGoldrick St Helens Sutton Ac
7 600 Flora Whyte SaleHarriers Manchester 10140 19 8 EllieDonohoe Moston & District H & Ac
8 591  RachelHibberd SaleHarriers Manchester 1051 20 218 Kieia Grady Halton & Frodsham H
9 454  AileenKearney Wirral Ac 11:07 21 452 EimearCorr Wirral A
10 686 Jemma Eyre Warrington Athletic Club 11:08 22 601  Mattie Yates SaleHarriers Manchester
11 85 Yasmine Kallel Moston & District H & Ac 1111 2384 Jessica Hobson Moston & District H & Ac
12 455  Heather Nulttall Wirral Ac 11:21
Race 3 - Under 15 Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Sale Harriers Manchester 13 — 2 Catherine Podmore 5 Hannah Simeen 6 Flora Whyte
2 Moston & District H & Ac 25 — 1 Sophie Hill 10 Yasmine Kallel 14 Ashleigh Davis
3 Wirral Ac 39 — 8 Aileen Kearney 11 Heather Nuttall 20 Eimear Corr
4 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’ 43 — 7 Rachel Hibberd 15 Hannah Christy 21 Mattie Yates
Race 4 - Under 15 Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 578  EuanGilchrist SaleHarriers Manchester 16:220 10 287  MatthewSutton Manchester Triathlon
2 405 AlexMinshul Stockport Harriers & Ac 16:51 11 576  JordanBezzina SaleHarriers Manchester
3 579 SamMayon SaleHarriers Manchester 16:55 12 803  TomDent Stockport Harriers & Ac
4 678 Robert Dykes Warrington Athletic Club 16:59 13 912 Nick Gale Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
5 76  DanielHil Moston & District H & Ac 17:06 14 242 Harry Palmer Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
6 582 Dylan Stanway SaleHarriers Manchester 17:15 15 241 DanGilfillan Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
7 8  ChristopherWilson Moston & District H & Ac 17:38 16 702  LewisHickson Salford Metropolitan AC
8 78  RobertMcDougall Moston & District H & Ac 17:54 17 246 EdwardThompson Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
9 577  Daniel Brint SaleHarriers Manchester 17:59
Race 4 - Under 15 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Sale Harriers Manchester 10 — 1 Euan Gilchrist 3 Sam Mayon 6 Dylan Stanway
2 Moston & District H & Ac 20 — 5 Daniel Hill 7 Christopher Wilson 8 Robert McDougall
3 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 42 — 13 Nick Gale 14 Harry Palmer 15 Dan Gilfillan
Race 4 - Under 17 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 254  DanielleWallis Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 17:23 7 619  Chloe Yates SaleHarriers Manchester
2 462  Emily Kearney Wirral Ac 1806 8 84 Amy Pope Moston & District H & Ac
3 420 Imogen Nutter Stockport Harriers & Ac 18:45 9 507  $DanielleDignan E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
4 98  $GeorgiaPlant SaleHarriers Manchester 18:47 10 806  Niamh Kenny Moston & District H & Ac
5 463  FionaNuttall Wirral Ac 19:35 11 506  $ClareDignan E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
6 461  LaurenBrett Wirral Ac 19:41
Race 4 - Under 17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Wirral Ac 11 — 2 Emily Keamney 4 Fiona Nuttall 5 Lauren Brett
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Manchester Area Cross Country League

at Clayton Vale, Manchester on Saturday 11th February 2012
Race 5-Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time

1 92  $MattyShirling Liverpool Harriers & Ac 19:17 8 459  Nathan Schofield Wirral Ac 21:56
2 910 MatthewHulse Warrington Athletic Club 19:49 9 605 AlexBradford SaleHarriers Manchester 22:01
3 904 CameronField Warrington Athletic Club 20:33 10 87 Alex Hill Moston & District H & Ac 22:06
4 415  Kevin Acton Stockport Harriers & Ac 20:39 11 602  Khalid Absiyeh SaleHarriers Manchester 22:18
5 718  Henry Buttress Warrington Athletic Club 21:23 12 603  DillonBezzina SaleHarriers Manchester 22:48
6 608 Kyle Conway SaleHarriers Manchester 2142 13 82  KieranMorgan Wirral Ac 23:16
7 88 Mathew Metcalf Moston & District H & Ac 21:45 14 252  Ryan Wallis Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 24:24

Race 5 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Warrington Athletic Club 7 — 1 Matthew Hulse 2 Cameron Field 4 Henry Buttress
2 Sale Harriers Manchester 23 — 5 Kyle Conway 8 Alex Bradford 10 Khalid Absiyeh
Senior Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 9 Jackie Fairchild Trafford Athletic Club 27:53 49 25 Hales Sally Ann L50 4 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 36:56
2 320 Hayley Kuter Salford Harriers 2842 50 660 HannahPolak LJ 1 MMUHarriers 37:04
3 424  KatieBrough Warrington Athletic Club 28:58 51 66 Ruth Travis L35 9 ManchesterFrontrunners 37:30
4 437  SarahKearney L35 1 Wirral Ac 29:38 52 327  Olivia McDermott LJ 2 Salford Metropolitan AC 37:31
5 510 EmilyBeedham SaleHarriers Manchester 29:40 53 733  GillianWolstenholme L55 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 37:35
6 342  Gemma Connolly St Helens Sutton Ac 29:44 54 261  ClaireDeane L40 8 ManchesterTriathlon 37:44
7 102  VictoriaO'Donnell Trafford Athletic Club 29:58 55 200  Emma Bedford L35 10 Manchester Ymca Harriers 37:52
8 178 Sandralewis L35 2 Altrincham & District AC 30:31 96 731 SophieSeingier L35 11 Stockport Harriers & Ac 37:56
9 89 LizAusten Trafford Athletic Club 30:33 57 723  HelenFraser L50 5 Stockport Harriers & Ac 37:58
10 645  Claire Stevinson L35 3 WilmslowRunning Club 30:47 58 516  Lauren Davies SaleHarriers Manchester 38:05
11 915  TeresaKemp Trafford Athletic Club 3049 59 724  LouiseHarrison L35 12 Stockport Harriers & Ac 38:09
12 222 AnneFarmer L35 4 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 30:52 60 180  Lynne Nichol L45 9 Altrincham & District AC 38:21
13 105  SallyWoolhouse L35 5 Trafford Athletic Club 31:18 61 372 Alexis Dinsmoor L60 1 Stockport Harriers & Ac 38:46
14 275  SarahRhodes Manchester Triathlon 31:36 62 294  StephGoodchild L45 10 Manchester Ymca Harriers 38:54
15 93 Alison Drasdo L40 1 Trafford Athletic Club 31:41 63 383  Hilary West L50 6 Stockport Harriers & Ac 38:56
16 715  Carmen Byrmne Stockport Harriers & Ac 32:06 64 % SueExon L55 3 Trafford Athletic Club 39:.03
17 385  KerrieWooddoyle 145 1 Stockport Harriers & Ac 32:11 65 259  Sally Cooper L35 13 ManchesterTriathlon 39:17
18 6832  SharonJohnstone L35 6 WimslowRunningClub 32113 66 630  Carolyn Hirons L45 11 WilmslowRunning Club 39:19
19 232 Kristy Readman L35 7 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 32:18 67 730  JanetWild 140 9 WilmslowRunning Club 39:27
20 527 JanNichols L40 2 SaleHarriers Manchester 32:28 68 307  TeresaHollins L55 4 MiddletonHarriers Ac 39:29
21 378  Jayne Lawton 140 3 Stockport Harriers & Ac 32:32 69 270  SarahMawbey L35 14 ManchesterTriathlon 39:34
22 N3 SianHolland SaleHarriers Manchester 32:42 70 00  Carmel Salvidge Belle Vue Racers 39:47
23 283  JudeWall L35 8 ManchesterTriathlon 3259 71 63 Linda Rix L45 12 ManchesterFrontrunners 39:51
24 716 LoraBlann Altrincham & District AC 3308 726 Alyson Adams L45 13 Manchester Harriers & AC 40:12
25 8%  Lyndsay Clarke Stockport Harriers & Ac 33:15 73 280 OlgaStelmashenko Manchester Triathlon 40:14
26 537  Joanne Street SaleHarriers Manchester 3344 74 286  MichelleWilder L40 10 ManchesterTriathlon 40:35
27 100  Joanne Lott L45 2 Trafford Athletic Club 3354 75169  LisaOttiwell L35 15 SwintonRunningClub 40:45
28 647  Kate Sutton 145 3 WilmslowRunning Club 3359 76 11 Lynsey Charles L35 16 Manchester Harriers & AC 40:54
29 23  Andrea Frost L40 4 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 34:12 77 02  SarshHarrison Manchester Harriers & AC 40:58
30 625  Sally Gilliver L50 1 WilmslowRunning Club 34:14 78 20 AnnLanham Manchester Harriers & AC 41:02
31 951 $SarahMurphy Belgrave Harriers 34:17 79 60 Heather Clarkson ManchesterFrontrunners 41:03
32 823  Kimberley Wilson SaleHarriers Manchester 34:28 80 661  JulieTanker MMUHarriers 41:10
33 183  Alison Vesey L45 4 Altrincham & District AC 34:33 81638  SarahMies WilmslowRunning Club 41:15
34 623  JanineEliis 140 5 WilmslowRunningClub 34:38 82 191 CeciliaBoodhoo L50 7 Belle Vue Racers 41:21
35 81  Jenny Outhwaite Trafford Athletic Club 34:49 83 916  LeanneByme WilmslowRunning Club 41:52
36 265 SoniaHarris L40 6 ManchesterTriathlon 3511 84 14 FionaGreen L35 17 Manchester Harriers & AC 42:00
37 531 HelenReagan L40 7 SaleHarriers Manchester 3525 8564  SarahRobinson 140 11 ManchesterFrontrunners 42:16
38 959  $JaneMellor L45 5 Pennine 3529 86 192  Julia Foy L40 12 Belle Vue Racers 42:37
39 291 Hannah Brierley Manchester Ymca Harriers 35:35 87 17 Kathryn Holmes L45 14 Manchester Harriers & AC 43:02
40 157  Carly Appleby SwintonRunningClub 3540 88 62 Emma Reilly ManchesterFrontrunners 43:14
41 521  BelindaHammond SaleHarriers Manchester 3549 897 CarolineBaba Manchester Harriers & AC 43:21
42 514 Jackie Cordingley 150 2 SaleHarriers Manchester 3551 90 381 HelenTodd L55 5 Stockport Harriers & Ac 44:28
43 901  GemmaHardiman SaleHarriers Manchester 36:02 91 56  Jenny Miles L60 2 SaleHarriers Manchester 44:45
44 07  JoanneEdwards L45 6 Vale Royal Ac 36:18 92 305 Ruth Hare L55 6 MiddletonHarriers Ac 47:32
45 194  AnnieHirsch L55 1 Belle Vue Racers 36:37 93 914  Kath Livingston L40 13 ABCRunners 48:33
46 230  BarbaraMurray L50 3 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 36:41 X 664  MWinpennyTejedor LJ 3 MMUHarriers 50:04
47 633  SharonJones 145 7 WilmslowRunning Club 36:43 9 15 Mavis Gregory L65 1 Manchester Harriers & AC 57:03
48 384  MaureenWilkins L45 8 Stockport Harriers & Ac 36:46

1 Trafford Athletic Club

2 Sale Harriers Manchester
3 Stockport Harriers & Ac

4 Wilmslow Running Club
5 Trafford Athletic Club ‘B
6 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
7 Altrincham & District AC

8 Manchester Triathlon

9 Sale Harriers Manchester
10 Wilmslow Running Club

B
B

11 Stockport Harriers & Ac ‘B’

Senior Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

28 — 1 Jackie Fairchild
73 — 5 Emily Beedham
79 — 16 Carmen Byrne
86 — 10 Claire Stevinson
89 — 13 Sally Woolhouse
104 — 12 Anne Farmer
122 — 8 Sandra Lewis
124 — 14 Sarah Rhodes
146 — 31 Kimberley Wilson
207 — 33 Janine Ellis

212 — 46 Maureen Wilkins

7 Victoria O’Donnell
20 Jan Nichals

17 Kerrie Wooddoyle
18 Sharon Johnstone
15 Alison Drasdo

19 Kristy Readman
24 Lora Blann
23 Jude Wall
36 Helen Reagan
45 Sharon Jones
54 Sophie Seingier

9 Liz Austen
22 Sian Holland
21 Jayne Lawton
28 Kate Sutton
27 Joanne Lott
29 Andrea Frost
32 Alison Vesey
35 Sonia Harris

39 Belinda Hammond 40 Jackie Cordingley

64 Carolyn Hirons
55 Helen Fraser

11 Teresa Kemp
26 Joanne Street
25 Lyndsay Clarke
30 Sally Gilliver
34 Jenny Outhwaite
44 Barbara Murray
58 Lynne Nichol
52 Claire Deane

65 Janet Wild
57 Louise Harrison

12 Manchester Triathlon ‘B 273 — 63 Sally Cooper 67 Sarah Mawbey 71 Olga Stelmashenko72 Michelle Wilder
13 Belle Vue Racers 275 — 43 Annie Hirsch 68 Carmel Salvidge 80 Cecilia Boodhoo 84 Julia Foy

14 Manchester Frontrunners 278 — 49 Ruth Travis 69 Linda Rix 77 Heather Clarkson 83 Sarah Robinson
15 Manchester Harriers & AC 295 — 70 Alyson Adams 74 Lynsey Charles 75 Sarah Harrison 76 Ann Lanham
16 Manchester Harriers & AC ‘B’ 347 — 82 Fiona Green 85 Kathryn Holmes 87 Caroline Baba 93 Mavis Gregory
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Manchester Area Cross Country League

at Clayton Vale, Manchester on Saturday 11th February 2012
Senior Women (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 437 SarahKearney L35 1 Wirral Ac 29:38 31 261  ClaireDeane L40 8 ManchesterTriathlon 37:44
2 178 SandralLewis L35 2 Altrincham & District AC 30:31 32 20 Emma Bedford L35 10 Manchester Ymca Harriers 37:52
3 645 Claire Stevinson L35 3 WilmslowRunningClub 30:47 33 731 SophieSeingier L35 11 Stockport Harriers & Ac 37:56
4 222 AnneFarmer L35 4 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 30:52 34 723  Helen Fraser L50 5 Stockport Harriers & Ac 37:58
5 105 SallyWoolhouse L35 5 Trafford Athletic Club 31:18 35 724 LouiseHarrison L35 12 Stockport Harriers & Ac 38:09
6 93 Alison Drasdo L40 1 Trafford Athletic Club 31:41 36 180  Lynne Nichol L45 9 Altrincham & District AC 38:21
7 385 KerrieWooddoyle L45 1 Stockport Harriers & Ac 3211 37 372 Alexis Dinsmoor L60 1 Stockport Harriers & Ac 38:46
8 632 SharonJohnstone L35 6 WilmslowRunningClub 32113 38 294 StephGoodchild L45 10 Manchester Ymca Harriers 38:54
9 232  Kristy Readman L35 7 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 32118 39 383  Hilary West L50 6 Stockport Harriers & Ac 38:56
10 527  Jan Nichols L40 2 SaleHarriers Manchester 3228 40 A4 Sue Exon L55 3 Trafford Athletic Club 39:.03
11 378  Jayne Lawton 140 3 Stockport Harriers & Ac 32:32 41259 Sally Cooper L35 13 ManchesterTriathlon 39:17
12 283  JudeWall L35 8 ManchesterTriathlon 32:59 42 630  Carolyn Hirons L45 11 WilmslowRunning Club 39:19
13 100  Joanne Lott L45 2 Trafford Athletic Club 3354 43 730 JanetWild 140 9 WilmslowRunning Club 39:27
14 647  Kate Sutton 145 3 WilmslowRunning Club 33,59 44 307  TeresaHollins L55 4 MiddletonHarriers Ac 39:29
15 23  Andrea Frost L40 4 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 34:12 45 270  SarahMawbey L35 14 ManchesterTriathlon 39:34
16 625  Sally Gilliver L50 1 WimslowRunningClub 3414 46 63 Linda Rix L45 12 ManchesterFrontrunners 39:51
17 183  Alison Vesey L45 4 Altrincham & District AC 34:33 47 6 Alyson Adams L45 13 Manchester Harriers & AC 40:12
18 623  JanineEllis L40 5 WimslowRunningClub 34:38 48 286  MichelleWilder L40 10 ManchesterTriathlon 40:35
19 265  SoniaHarris L40 6 ManchesterTriathlon 35:11 49 169  LisaOttiwell L35 15 SwintonRunningClub 40:45
20 531  HelenReagan L40 7 SaleHarriersManchester 3525 50 11 Lynsey Charles L35 16 Manchester Harriers & AC 40:54
21 959  $JaneMellor L45 5 Pennine 3529 51 191 CeciliaBoodhoo L50 7 Belle Vue Racers 41:21
22 514 Jackie Cordingley L50 2 SaleHarriers Manchester 3551 52 14 FionaGreen L35 17 Manchester Harriers & AC 42:00
23 907  JoanneEdwards L45 6 Vale Royal Ac 36:18 53 64 Sarah Robinson L40 11 ManchesterFrontrunners 42:16
24 194  AnnieHirsch L55 1 Belle Vue Racers 36:37 54 192 Julia Foy L40 12 Belle Vue Racers 42:37
25 230  BarbaraMurray L50 3 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 36:41 55 17 Kathryn Holmes L45 14 Manchester Harriers & AC 43:02
26 633  SharonJones 145 7 WilmslowRunningClub 3643 56 381 HelenTodd L55 5 Stockport Harriers & Ac 44:28
27 34  MaureenWilkins L45 8 Stockport Harriers & Ac 3646 57 526  Jenny Miles L60 2 SaleHarriers Manchester 44:45
28 225  Hales Sally Ann L50 4 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 36:56 58 305 RuthHare L55 6 MiddletonHarriers Ac 47:32
29 66 Ruth Travis L35 9 ManchesterFrontrunners 37:30 59 914  Kath Livingston L40 13 ABCRunners 48:33
30 733  GilianWolstenholme L55 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 37:35 60 15 Mavis Gregory L65 1 Manchester Harriers & AC 57:03

Senior Women (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Trafford Athletic Club 24 — 5 Sally Woolhouse 6 Alison Drasdo 13 Joanne Lott

2 Wilmslow Running Club 25 — 3 Claire Stevinson 8 Sharon Johnstone 14 Kate Sutton

3 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 28 — 4 Anne Farmer 9 Kristy Readman 15 Andrea Frost

4 Stockport Harriers & Ac 44 — 7 Kerrie Wooddoyle 11 Jayne Lawton 26 Maureen Wilkins
5 Sale Harriers Manchester 51 — 10 Jan Nichols 20 Helen Reagan 21 Jackie Cordingley
6 Altrincham & District AC 54 — 2 Sandra Lewis 17 Alison Vesey 35 Lynne Nichol

7 Wilmslow Running Club ‘B’ 59 — 16 Sally Gilliver 18 Janine Ellis 25 Sharon Jones

8 Manchester Triathlon 61 — 12 Jude Wall 19 Sonia Harris 30 Claire Deane

9 Stockport Harriers & Ac ‘B’ 99 — 32 Sophie Seingier 33 Helen Fraser 34 Louise Harrison
10 Manchester Frontrunners 125 — 28 Ruth Travis 45 Linda Rix 52 Sarah Robinson
11 Belle Vue Racers 126 — 23 Annie Hirsch 50 Cecilia Boodhoo 53 Julia Foy

12 Stockport Harriers & Ac  ‘C’ 129 — 36 Alexis Dinsmoor 38 Hilary West 55 Helen Todd

13 Manchester Triathlon ‘B’
14 Manchester Harriers & AC

131 — 40 Sally Cooper
146 — 46 Alyson Adams

Senior Women - U20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

44 Sarah Mawbey
49 Lynsey Charles

47 Michelle Wilder
51 Fiona Green

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 60 HannahPolak LJ 1 MMUHarriers 37:04
2 327  Olivia McDermott LJ 2 Salford Metropolitan AC 37:31
3 664 MWinpennyTejedor LJ 3 MMUHarriers 50:04

Senior Women - U20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
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at Clayton Vale, Manchester on Saturday 11th February 2012

Pos Num Name
1 335  Jack Morris

2 312 James Scottbuccleuch
3 387 BenMartin

4 657  Stuart Doyle

5 805 lanWetherall

6 689 LiamRenton

7 90  $lanGrime

8 520 RobDowns

9 389  JoshuaMcHugh
10 385  ChrisLeigh

11 433  Joe Hudak

12 60 MikeGrace

13 23 Ed Fazakerley
14 %4 $JamieWebb
15 485  MikeKilmartin
16 524  MalcolmFowler
17 127 Ryan Ganose
18 402  RobertSloane
19 342  Paul Payne

20 536  GrahamMacneill
21 446  HowardOldham
22 500  GaryRowlinson
23 544 JimPendrill

24 267 HowardMead
25 419  LiamBrowne

26 538  Tom McGaff

27 678  Chris Donnelly
28 374  Timothy Fletcher
29 113  PeterAbraham
30 468  Peter Crawford
31 715  DeanHughes
32 953  $NathanBrown
33 354  MattTownley

34 453  JohnSlone

35 704  Anthony Taylor
36 313  PhilBums

37 458  CarlBarber

38 469  Elton Davies

39 361  Vinny Booth

40 103  DarrenRussell
41 364  Dick Byers

42 382  MikeHutchinson
43 217  BrianMullan

44 87 Daniel Appleby
45 373  Clive Fitzpatrick
46 242  David Garner

47 450  StephenRobinson
48 159  Chris Bentley
49 142  NeilWalker

50 91 Steve Doxey

51 62 DanielMurphy
52 132  David Livingstone
53 710  StephenThompson
54 204  LlyrHughes

55 272 MarkSeed

5 386  PaulMannion

57 329 RichardMarlton
58 208  lan Jones

59 54 Jonathon Guildford
60 459  Paul Barrett

61 665 RichardPark

62 340  Paul Nutter

63 473  OlivierGaillemin
64 152 Chris McDermott
65 24  Andy Quicke

66 630  Steven Townley
67 384  DavidKeeling
68 165  JohnMooney
69 576 TomHindmarch
70 682  DanWhittaker
71 174  RobertWilson
72 179  LeeBibby

73 270 JamesO’Connor
74 694  Kevin Jowett

75 352  Robert Taylor
76 6 Chris Green

77 629  Daniel Sate

78 303 RobMarsh

79 38 MattWhitehead
80 178 LeeBenson

81 288  Shane Wolstencroft
82 535  CraigHunt

83 9 Mark Livingston
84 144  DuncanWilson
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Manchester Area Cross Country League
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Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Cat/Pos Club
U20 1 Stockport H&ac

Stockport H&ac

Trafford AC

Vale Royal AC

SaleH Manchester
Warrington Athletic Club
Newham & Essex Beagles
WilmslowRC

Trafford AC

Trafford AC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Salford H&ac
Manchester H&ac
Liverpool Harriers & Ac
SaleH Manchester
WilmslowRC
Altrincham & District AC
Trafford AC

Stockport H&ac
WilmslowRC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
SaleH Manchester
WilmslowRC

Salford H&ac

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
WilmslowRC

SaleH Manchester
Trafford AC

Altrincham & District AC
SaleH Manchester
Trafford AC

Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Stockport H&ac

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Salford H&ac

Stockport H&ac

SaleH Manchester
SaleH Manchester
Trafford AC
SwintonRC

Trafford AC

Trafford AC

Manchester Triathlon
SwintonRC

Trafford AC
Manchester Ymca H

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Macclesfield H&ac
Altrincham & District AC
SwintonRC
ManchesterFrontrunners
Altrincham & District AC
Vale Royal AC
Manchester Triathlon
Salford H&ac

Trafford AC

Stockport H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
ManchesterFrontrunners
SaleH Manchester
Warrington Athletic Club
Stockport H&ac

SaleH Manchester

Belle Vue Racers
Manchester Triathlon
SaleH Manchester
Trafford AC
Macclesfield H&ac
MMU Harriers

SaleH Manchester
Macclesfield H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
Salford H&ac

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Stockport H&ac
ABCRunners
Altrincham & District AC
St Helens Sutton AC
Manchester H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
Salford Met AC
WilmslowRC
ABCRunners
Altrincham & District AC

Time
32:12
32:43
32:55
33:.03
33:06
33:11
33:24
33145
33:49
33:56
33:56
34:00
34:06
34:10
34:15
34:24
34:37
34:50
34:53
34:56
35:00
35:16
35:25
35:27
35:30
35:39
35:44
3545
3548
35:51
35:57
35:58
36:04
36:09
36:11
36:29
36:29
36:33
36:36
36:39
36:46
36:54
37:05
37:.05
37:12
3713
37:18
37:20
37:25
37:28
37:32
37:34
37:35
37:38
3743
37:46
37:48
37:50
37:56
37:59
37:59
38:03
38:06
38:09
38:11
38:16
38:21
38:29
38:32
38:36
38:40
38:41
38:44
38:45
38:46
38:47
38:49
38:55
39:00
39:03
39:09
39:15
39:16
39:20

956
71
706
1

723
230
372

BRIBRLLCSBRIE
8

107474
108183
109621
110564
11169

112349
113549
114147
115586
116716
117197
118129
119416
120219
121273
122205
123239
124525
12533

126496
12731
128671
129195
13014

131425
132472
133426
134570
135504
136276
137558
13863

139237
14021

141156
142578
143430
144506
145705
146171
147315
14843

149104
150667
151222
152467
153184
154623
15542

156149
157423
158529
159332
160321
161720
162679
163223
164284
16566

16680

167602
168192

$Aaron Saxton
EdwardHickling
Jonathan Reeh
Andrew Berry
Terry Bates
RogerThomas
Mark Evans
PaulConnolly
Christopher Heys
Paul Schofield
Ronan Kearney
GlynWindebank
MarkBirchall
Gareth Woodcock
MauriceCollins
Allan McCormick
Derek Hughes
Chris Lomax

BenediktBarthelmess

TimWalton
Francis Day
GrahamMarsland
Steve Gavin
AlanBurton

Mick Fairs

Andy Watts

lan Roberts
Mike Shaw

lan Smallwood
Steve Bunyan
David Rich
David Kennedy
ColinHammond
Clive Greatorex
JohnBowker
JohnMurray
Dave Shaw
Richard Hyder
Roger Carter
Paul Garnett
Chris Sewart
Tim Rainey
David Meyer
GrahamHarrison
Neil Grundy
MattShillabeer
Andrew Farley
Bill Fox
TonyFaulkner
Gary Chadwick
Jerry Smith
RonaldWarrender
PaulCollinge
LucasNightingale
David Ashton
Jim Brett
Bernard\Wagner
Luke McCrave
Tony Hillier
Michael Wharton
Kevin McQue
Alan Webster
RogerColeman
StephenBrown
Paul Rutherford
StephenWebb
JigneshPatel
Frank Cordingley
Andy Chalmers
Tommy Temple
GrahamBateson
PhilipD’netto
Kevin Duckworth
Patrick Grannan
Steve Matkin
NigelHarrison
AdamBarber
James Atkin
JohnPegington
Chris Jones

JoaquinRamosgallego

Paul Coulter
MichaelOgden
lain Fraser

graham@race-results.co.uk

V40 18
V50 4

VB0 5

V40 19

U2 9

Va5 14

VB0 6
V40 20

V40 21
VB0 2
V40 22
V40 23

V60 3
VB0 4

V45 15
V45 16
VA0 24
U20 10
V40 25
Va5 17
V45 18
Va5 19
V40 26
V45 20

Va0 7
Va5 21

Va5 22
U20 11
Va0 8
V40 27

Va0 9
Ve5 2
V40 28

Ve5 3
V50 10
Vo5 4

VB0 5
V85 5

VB0 6

Va5 23
V50 11
V50 12

Va5 24

V80 13
Va5 25
VB85 6
V40 29
V40 30
V50 14
VB0 7
V80 15
V45 26

Ve5 7

Va5 27

Va5 28
V45 29

Unattached

Trafford AC
Manchester H&ac
ABCRunners
ABCRunners
Manchester Triathlon
Trafford AC

Salford Met AC
SaleH Manchester
Manchester Triathlon
Wirral AC

SaleH Manchester
SwintonRC

Trafford AC

St Helens Sutton AC
WilmslowRC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
SwintonRC

Manchester University CC Club

Macclesfield H&ac

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Stockport H&ac

SaleH Manchester
Manchester Triathlon
WilmslowRC
WilmslowRC
ManchesterFrontrunners
Stockport H&ac
WilmslowRC

Belle Vue Racers

SaleH Manchester
Trafford AC

Manchester Triathlon
Altrincham & District AC
E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Manchester Triathlon
Salford H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Ymca H
WilmslowRC
Manchester H&ac
SaleH Manchester
Trafford AC

Altrincham & District AC
Manchester Triathlon
ABCRunners

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
SaleH Manchester

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
MMUHarriers

SaleH Manchester
Salford H&ac
MiddletonH AC
ManchesterFrontrunners
Manchester Ymca H
Manchester H&ac

Belle Vue Racers

MMU Harriers

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
SaleH Manchester
Macclesfield H&ac
Macclesfield H&ac
Stockport H&ac
ManchesterFrontrunners
SwintonRC

Belle Vue Racers
Manchester Triathlon
SaleH Manchester
Manchester Triathlon
Salford H&ac
ManchesterFrontrunners
Belle Vue Racers

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
WilmslowRC

Stockport H&ac
Stockport H&ac

Belle Vue Racers

Wirral AC

Manchester Triathlon
Salford Met AC
ManchesterFrontrunners
Warrington TriClub
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Triathlon

S &on

39:21
39:25
39:26
39:28
39:33
39:33
39:37
39:39
39:42
39:44
39:45
39:45
39:47
39:50
39:51
39:52
39:53
40:15
40:18
40:29
40:40
40:41
40:46
40:49
41:04
41:06
41:09
41:11
41:15
41:21
41:23
41:25
41:32
41:35
41:36
41:41
41:42
41:44
41:45
41:46
41:49
41:50
41:55
41:59
42:02
42:04
42:15
42:24
42:27
42:28
42:29
42:31
42:33
42:33
42:42
42:46
42:51
42:58
43:02
43:07
43:20
43:35
43:38
43:42
43:47
43:54
43:56
44:02
44:04
44:06
44:09
44:10
44:12
44:17
44:18
44:22
44:31
44:39
44:41
44:45
44:46
44:49
44:57
44:58



169285  StuartMairs Salford Met AC 45:05
170344  Nick Roberts V40 31 Stockport H&ac 45:22
171254  Steve Symons V45 30 Manchester Ymca H 45:25
172632  CraigSutherland V50 16 MiddletonHAC 45:27
173120  Chris Bostock Altrincham & District AC 45:31
174148  James Corrigan Belle Vue Racers 45:42
175610  Oliver Johnstone V40 32 Macclesfield H&ac 45:52
176712  MikeNoble VB0 8 Stockport H&ac 45:53
177136 Jeffrey Norman VB5 1 Altrincham & District AC 45:59
17822 MichaelCunningham V65 2 ManchesterH&ac 46:09
179193  SimonGranger Manchester Triathlon 46:29
180317  Kevan Gamer V45 31 Stockport H&ac 46:33
181424  James Fairfield V40 33 E Cheshire H&tameside AC 46:36
182719  Richard Pettitt V50 17 Vale Royal AC 46:43
183455  MiranAprahamian V55 8 SaleH Manchester 46:50
1842 Gary Birch ABCRunners 46:53
185154  Frank Rogers Belle Vue Racers 46:56
186560  Alan Garvey V55 9 MiddletonHAC 47:02
187235  JanWong Manchester Triathlon 4719
188601 Dave Batty V45 32 SwintonRC 47:42
189574  LewisGreen MMU Harriers 47:44
190279  Jack Carney V55 10 Salford Met AC 47:45

1 Trafford AC
2 Sale H Manchester

3 Stockport H&ac

4 Wimslow RC

5 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
6 Trafford AC B

7 Alfrincham & District AC

8 Salford H&ac

9 Manchester Triathlon

10 Sale H Manchester B
11 Swinton RC

12 Macclesfield H&ac

13 Manchester H&ac

14 Manchester Triathlon B
15 ABC Runners

16 Stockport H&ac B
17 Manchester Frontrunners
18 Sale H Manchester c
19 Wilmslow RC B
20 E Cheshire H&tameside AC ‘B
21 Belle Vue Racers

22 Manchester Triathlon c
23 Stockport H&ac c
24 Swinton RC ‘B

1 Wilmslow RC

2 Trafford AC

3 Stockport H&ac

4 Sale H Manchester

5 Trafford AC ‘B’
6 Manchester Triathlon
7 Wilmslow RC

191722 Steve Collier V50 18 Vale Royal AC 48:09
192962  $Brian Schofield V55 11 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 48:24
193151  Barry Guy V60 9 Belle Vue Racers 48:41
194502  Stefan Schumacher V50 19 SaleH Manchester 48:42
195517  ChrisCannon V55 12 WilmslowRC 49:02
196251  JonParamor V60 10 Manchester Ymca H 49:07
197100  JohnPickup V50 20 SwintonRC 49:23
19852  Bob Horrocks V65 3 MiddletonHAC 50:19
199187  Darren Cooper Manchester Triathlon 50:30
200595  PaulHudson V55 13 Vale Royal AC 50:39
201545  Roy Pownall V60 11 WilmslowRC 50:41
202168  David Shoesmith V55 14 Macclesfield H&ac 50:52
203109  RickWaring V40 34 SwintonRC 51:51
20439 Dave Wood V50 21 Manchester H&ac 52:01
205350  Michael Slater V45 33 Stockport H&ac 52:10
206112  David Williamson V40 35 SwintonRC 52:57
279%1  $SeanMcCarthy V45 34 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 53:51
208311 Chris Bryans V70 1 Stockport H&ac 54:06
209105  PaulShier SwintonRC 54:08
210523  Trevor Faulkner V65 4 WilmslowRC 5712
21125 David Gregory V65 5 ManchesterH&ac 57:16
212106  Andy Smith SwintonRC 1:01:24

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

9 Chris Leigh
20 Gary Rowlinson

James Scottbuccleuch 17 Paul Payne

91 — 3 Ben Martin 8 Joshua McHugh
125 — 5 lan Wetherall 13 Mike Kilmartin
137 — 1 Jack Morris 2
163 — 7 Rob Downs 14 Malcolm Fowler
198 — 10 Joe Hudak 19 Howard Oldham
272 — 36 Vinny Booth 38 Dick Byers
292 — 15 Ryan Ganose 27 Peter Abraham
304 — 11 Mike Grace 22 Howard Mead
354 — 40 Brian Mullan 51 Llyr Hughes
371 — 35 Elton Davies 57 Paul Barrett
461 — 37 Darren Russell 41 Daniel Appleby
561 — 45 Chris Bentley 65 John Mooney
602 — 12 Ed Fazakerley 76 Matt Whitehead
627 — 86 Roger Thomas 90 Paul Schofield
628 — 73 Chris Green 80 Mark Livingston
639 — 59 Paul Nutter 72 Robert Taylor
640 — 48 Daniel Murphy 56 Jonathon Guildford
687 — 92 GlynWindebank 103 Steve Gavin
690 — 96 Allan McCormick 105 Mick Fairs
708 — 97 Derek Hughes 101 Francis Day
763 — 61 Chris McDermott 110 SteveBunyan
907 — 125 Neil Grundy 147 Jignesh Patel

1072 — 156 Nigel Harrison 166 Nick Roberts
1184 — 184 Dave Batty 192 John Pickup

18
23
39
46
32
55
6
4
68
83
104
84
102
107
111
106
115
137

Graham Macneill
Liam Browne
Mike Hutchinson
Neil Walker
Anthony Taylor
lan Jones

Olivier Gaillemin
Steve Doxey
Robert Wilson
Jonathan Reeh
Alan Burton
Andrew Berry
Graham Marsland
lan Roberts
David Rich
Andy Watts
John Bowker
Bernard Wagner
149 Andy Chalmers
172 Mike Noble

198 Rick Waring

N o

16 Robert Sloane 26

Timothy Fletcher 29 Dean Hughes

25 Chris Donnelly 28 Peter Crawford 34 Carl Barber

30 Matt Townley 33 Phil Burns 54 Richard Marlton
21 Jim Pendrill 24 Tom McGaff 79 Craig Hunt

31 John Slone 44 Stephen Robinson 71 Kevin Jowett

42 Clive Fitzpatrick 53 Paul Mannion 64 David Keeling
49 David Livingstone 74 Daniel Sate 81 Duncan Wilson
52 Mark Seed 70 James O'Connor 117 Dave Shaw

62 Andy Quicke 69 LeeBibby 77 Lee Benson

63 Steven Townley 67 Dan Whittaker 89 Christopher Heys
93 Mark Birchall 98 Chris Lomax 145 Paul Rutherford
100 Tim Walton 141 Kevin McQue 142 Alan Webster
121 Chris Sewart 136 Jim Brett 174 Michael Cunningham
113 Colin Hammond 116 John Murray 118 Richard Hyder
85 Terry Bates 126 Matt Shillabeer 180 Gary Birch

108 Mike Shaw 143 Roger Coleman 155 Steve Matkin
134 Lucas Nightingale 144 Stephen Brown 151 Graham Bateson
122 Tim Rainey 128 Bill Fox 131 Jerry Smith

109 lan Smallwood 120 Paul Gamett 154 Patrick Grannan
127 Andrew Farley 129 Tony Faulkner 139 Tony Hillier

146 StephenWebb 152 Philip D'netto 157 Adam Barber
159 John Pegington 163 Michael Ogden 164 lain Fraser

176 Kevan Garner 200 Michael Slater 202 Chris Bryans
201 David Williamson 203 Paul Shier 206 Andy Smith

Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

B

8 E Cheshire H&tameside AC

9 Macclesfield H&ac
10 Salford H&ac

11 Manchester H&ac
12 Vale Royal AC

13

Altrincham & District AC

B

8 Graham Macneill 10 Jim Pendrill

13 Dick Byers 14 Mike Hutchinson
24 Paul Nutter 29 Robert Taylor
46 Steve Gavin 60 Tim Rainey
38 Mark Evans 52 David Kennedy
39 Paul Schofield 53 Colin Hammond
47 Mick Fairs 48 Andy Watts
44 Francis Day 55 John Bowker
43 Tim Walton 72 Kevin McQue
57 Dave Shaw 67 Ronald Warrender
70 Jim Brett 95 Michael Cunningham
98 Richard Pettitt 103 Steve Collier

61
69
75

Graham Harrison
David Ashton

Paul Rutherford
74 Roger Coleman

94 Jeffrey Norman
90 Steve Symons

101 Dave Batty
83 Steve Matkin
81 Kevin Duckworth

14 Manchester Ymca H

15 Swinton RC

16 Stockport H&ac ‘B’
17 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
18 Manchester Triathlon ‘B’
19 Wilmslow RC ‘C
20 Sale H Manchester ‘B’
21 Stockport H&ac ‘C

22 Middleton H AC
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27 — 3 Rob Downs 6 Malcolm Fowler
43 — 4 Chris Leigh 12 Vinny Booth

83 — 7 Paul Payne 23 Richard Marlton
117 — 2 lan Wetherall 9 Gary Rowlinson
137 — 22 Paul Mannion 25 David Keeling
139 — 15 Brian Mullan 32 Lee Benson

140 — 11 Tom McGaff 34 Craig Hunt

157 — 17 Stephen Robinson 41 Derek Hughes
168 — 26 John Mooney 27 Robert Wilson
173 — 21 Mark Seed 28 James O’Connor
201 — 5 Ed Fazakerley 31 Matt Whitehead
222 — 1 Stuart Doyle 20 Stephen Thompson
228 — 19 David Livingstone 54 Clive Greatorex
233 — 16 David Gamer 58 Roger Carter
236 — 18 Steve Doxey 42 Chris Lomax
251 — 45 Graham Marsland 49 Mike Shaw

280 — 63 Andrew Farley 65 Tony Faulkner
282 — 56 John Murray 62 Neil Grundy
297 — 50 lan Smallwood 59 Paul Garnett
305 — 64 Bill Fox 66 Jerry Smith

362 — 84 Nigel Harrison 89 Nick Roberts
368 — 68 Paul Collinge 91 Craig Sutherland

71 Tony Hillier

77 Andy Chalmers

82 Patrick Grannan
76 Frank Cordingley
93 Mike Noble

100 Alan Garvey

graham@race-results.co.uk

87 Michael Ogden

106 Chris Cannon

99 Miran Aprahamian
96 Kevan Garner

109 Bob Horrocks

S &on



at Clayton Vale, Manchester on Saturday 11th February 2012

Pos Num Name
1 657  Stuart Doyle

2 505 lanWetherall

3 520 RobDowns

4 385 ChrisLeigh

5 23 Ed Fazakerley

6 524  MalcolmFowler
7 342 PaulPayne

8 536  GrahamMacneill
9 500 GaryRowlinson
10 544 JimPendrill

11 5838  Tom McGaff

12 361  Vinny Booth

13 364  Dick Byers

14 382  MikeHutchinson
15 217 BrianMullan

16 242  David Garner

17 450  StephenRobinson
18 91 Steve Doxey

19 132  David Livingstone
20 710  StephenThompson
21 272 MarkSeed

22 386  PaulMannion

23 329 RichardMarlton
24 340  Paul Nutter

25 384  DavidKeeling

26 165  John Mooney

27 174  RobertWilson
28 270 JamesO’Connor
29 352  Robert Taylor

30 303 RobMarsh

31 38 MattWhitehead
32 178  LeeBenson

33 288  Shane Wolstencroft
34 535  CraigHunt

359 Mark Livingston
36 1 Andrew Berry
37 723  Terry Bates

38 372  Mark Evans

39 25  Paul Schofield
40 590  MauriceCollins
41 434 Derek Hughes
42 98 Chris Lomax

43 604 TimWalton

44 422 Francis Day

45 330  GrahamMarsland
46 474  Steve Gavin

47 621 Mick Fairs

48 554  Andy Watts

49 349  MikeShaw

50 549  lanSmallwood
51 147  Steve Bunyan
52 716  David Kennedy
53 197  ColinHammond
54 129  Clive Greatorex
55 416 JohnBowker

5 219  JohnMurray

57 273  Dave Shaw

58 239  Roger Carter

59 525  Paul Gamett

60 496  TimRainey

61 671  GrahamHarrison
Pos Num Name
1 335  Jack Morris

2 689 LiamRenton

3 389  JoshuaMcHugh
4 433  Joe Hudak

5 94  $JamieWebb

6 127 Ryan Ganose
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Manchester Area Cross Country League

V40
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V55
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V40
Va5
V50
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V40
Va5
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Va5
V40
V40
Va5
V50
V40
V40
VB0
V40
Va5
Va5
V40
V40
V40
V40
V50
V50
V40
Va5
V50

Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Cat/Pos Club

1
2
1
3
4
2
5
3
4
6
1
5
6
7
7
8
1
2
8
9

9
10
10
11
11

3
12
13

1
14
12
13
15
16
17
18

4

5
19
14

6

V40 20
V40 21

V60

2

V40 22
V40 23

VB0
VB0
45
45

3
4
15
16

V40 24
V40 25

Va5
Va5
Va5

17
18
19

V40 26
V45 20

V50

7

Vale Royal AC

SaleH Manchester
WilmslowRC

Trafford AC
Manchester H&ac
WilmslowRC

Stockport H&ac
WilmslowRC

SaleH Manchester
WilmslowRC
WilmslowRC

Trafford AC

Trafford AC

Trafford AC
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Ymca H

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
SwintonRC

Altrincham & District AC
Vale Royal AC

Salford H&ac

Trafford AC

Stockport H&ac
Stockport H&ac
Trafford AC
Macclesfield H&ac
Macclesfield H&ac
Salford H&ac

Stockport H&ac

St Helens Sutton AC
Manchester H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
Salford Met AC
WilmslowRC
ABCRunners
ABCRunners
ABCRunners

Trafford AC
Manchester Triathlon

St Helens Sutton AC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
SwintonRC
Macclesfield H&ac

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Stockport H&ac

SaleH Manchester
WilmslowRC
WilmslowRC

Stockport H&ac
WilmslowRC

Belle Vue Racers
Trafford AC
Manchester Triathlon
Altrincham & District AC
E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Manchester Triathlon
Salford H&ac
Manchester Ymca H

V45 21 WilmslowRC
V45 22 SaleH Manchester
V50 8 Altrincham & District AC

Time
33:.03
33:06
33145
33:56
34:06
34:24
34:53
34:56
35:16
35:25
35:39
36:36
36:46
36:54
37:05
3713
37:18
37:28
37:34
37:35
3743
37:46
37:48
38:03
38:21
38:29
38:40
38:44
38:46
38:55
39:00
39:03
39:09
39:15
39:16
39:28
39:33
39:37
39:44
39:51
39:53
40:15
40:29
40:40
40:41
40:46
41:04
41:06
41:11
41:15
41:21
41:25
41:32
41:35
41:36
41:41
41:42
41:45
41:46
41:50
41:59

62 195
63 425
64 472
65 426

67 276

69 237
70 21
71 430
72 705
73 171
74 315
75 104
76 467
77 184
78 623
79 42
80 149
81 423

632

610

72

136

2

317

424
9 719
99 455
100560
101601
102279
103722
104962
105151
106502
107517
108251
109100
110562
111595
112545
113168
114109
11539
116350
117112
118961
119311
120523
12125
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Neil Grundy
Andrew Farley
Bill Fox
TonyFaulkner
Jerry Smith
RonaldWarrender
PaulCollinge
David Ashton
Jim Brett

Tony Hillier
Kevin McQue
Alan Webster
RogerColeman
Paul Rutherford
Frank Cordingley
Andy Chalmers
Tommy Temple
GrahamBateson
PhilipD’netto
Kevin Duckworth
Patrick Grannan
Steve Matkin
NigelHarrison
James Atkin
Chris Jones
MichaelOgden
lain Fraser

Nick Roberts
Steve Symons
Craig Sutherland
Oliver Johnstone
MikeNoble
Jeffrey Norman
Michael Cunningham
Kevan Garner
James Fairfield
Richard Petitt
MiranAprahamian
Alan Garvey
Dave Batty

Jack Carney
Steve Collier
$Brian Schofield
Barry Guy
Stefan Schumacher
ChrisCannon
Jon Paramor
John Pickup

Bob Horrocks
PaulHudson
Roy Pownall
David Shoesmith
RickWaring
Dave Wood
Michael Slater
David Williamson
$Sean McCarthy
Chris Bryans
Trevor Faulkner
David Gregory

V40 27
Va0 9
VB85 2
V40 28
V85 3
V50 10
V5 4
VB0 5

VB0 11
V55 14
V40 34
V50 21
V45 33
V40 35
V45 34
(!
Ve5 4
VB5 5

Manchester Triathlon

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Sale H Manchester

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Sale H Manchester

Salford H&ac

MiddletonH AC
Manchester Ymca H
Manchester H&ac

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Macclesfield H&ac
Macclesfield H&ac
Stockport H&ac
SwintonRC

Sale H Manchester
Manchester Triathlon
Salford H&ac
ManchesterFrontrunners
Belle Vue Racers

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
WilmslowRC

Stockport H&ac

Stockport H&ac

Wirral AC

Salford Met AC
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Triathlon
Stockport H&ac
Manchester Ymca H
MiddletonH AC
Macclesfield H&ac
Stockport H&ac
Altrincham & District AC
Manchester H&ac
Stockport H&ac

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Vale Royal AC

Sale H Manchester
MiddletonH AC
SwintonRC

Salford Met AC

Vale Royal AC

Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Belle Vue Racers

Sale H Manchester
WilmslowRC

Manchester Ymca H
SwintonRC

MiddletonH AC

Vale Royal AC
WilmslowRC

Macclesfield H&ac
SwintonRC

Manchester H&ac
Stockport H&ac
SwintonRC

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Stockport H&ac
WilmslowRC

Manchester H&ac

Senior Men - U20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Cat/Pos Club

Stockport H&ac
Warrington Athletic Club
Trafford AC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Altrincham & District AC

Time
32:12
33:11
33:49
33:56
34:10
34:37

A 0o~

88898

$Nathan Brown
TomHindmarch
GlynWindebank
David Rich
David Meyer

Senior Men - U20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams

graham@race-results.co.uk

Liverpool Harriers & Ac
MMU Harriers

SaleH Manchester
SaleH Manchester
Trafford AC

S &on

42:02
42:15
42:24
42:27
42:29
42:31
42:33
42:42
42:46
43:02
43:20
43:35
43:38
43:47
44:02
44:04
44:06
44:09
44:10
44:12
44:17
44:18
44:22
44:39
44:45
44:57
44:58
45:22
45:25
45:27
45:52
45:53
45:59
46:09
46:33
46:36
46:43
46:50
47:02
47:42
47:45
48:09
48:24
48:41
48:42
49:02
49:07
49:23
50:19
50:39
50:41
50:52
51:51
52:01
52:10
52:57
53:51
54:06
57:12
57:16

35:58
38:32
39:45
41:23
41:55



